# 124000140388

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(20011000 2.111)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Consideration to Filips Officer
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



800424621038

02/28/24 -01029 -010 \*\*159.00

SECRETALL F STATE

SECRETALL F STATE



ELLE C. MADSEN (DIRECT DIAL) 248-642-6747 FNIAIL EMADSEN & DAWDAMANS COM-

February 20, 2024

New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Via USPS

Re:

Articles of Conversion for LSP Advisory Solutions, LLC

To Whom it May Concern:

Enclosed, please find the Articles of Conversion and Articles of Organization for LSP Advisory Solutions, LLC, a Michigan limited liability company which will, after completion of this filing, be a Florida limited liability company. Additionally, please find a check for One Hundred Fifty Dollars (\$150) for the filing fees.

Should you have any questions or require any additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

DAWDA, MANN, MULCAHY & SADLER, PLC

Elle C. Madsen

Elle C. Madsen

Enclosures: FL Foreign Entity Conversion Filings and Check

SECRETARY OF STATE

#### **COVER LETTER**

	v Filing Sc ision of Co	ection orporations					
SUBJECT		LSP Advisory Solu	tions, LLC				
SOBJECT	· ——	(Name of Res	sulting Florida Lim	ited Cor	npany)		
					d fees are submitted to c ccordance with s. 605.10		"Other
Please retur	n all corre	spondence concernin	g this matter to:				
Neil M. Schlo	oss						
	_	(Contact Person)		_			
N/A							
		(Firm/Company)		_			
5005 Collins	Ave #911						
		(Address)		_			
Miami Beach	, FL 33140	)					
	(C	ity, State and Zip Code)		_			
neil.ccn1@g	mail.com						
E-mail Ad	dress: (to be	used for future annual re	port notifications)	_			
For further	informatic	on concerning this ma	tter, please call:				
Elle C. Mads	en		at ( <sup>248</sup>	642-6	5743		
(Nan	ne of Contac	et Person)	_ \	) (Day	time Telephone Number)		
		or the following amou a bank located in the		process	sed by this office must be	e payable i	in US
\$150.00 Fi (\$25 for Conv & \$125 for Ar of Organization	ersion ticles	□\$155.00 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status	S180.00 Filing and Certified Co		☐\$185.00 Filing Fees. Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status	TAL	3 72
New Divi P.O.	ling Addr Filing Se sion of Co Box 6327 ahassee, F	ction orporations 7		New Division The Country 2415	t Address: Filing Section ion of Corporations Centre of Tallahassee N. Monroe Street, Suite nassee, FL 32303	CRETALY OF STATE L/HACT OF LURIDA 810	TILLE 27 MIN: 1

#### **Articles of Conversion**

For

#### "Other Business Entity"

Into

#### Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion <u>and attached Articles of Organization</u> are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the / LSP Advisory Solutions, LLC	Articles of Conversion is:
(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)	<del></del> ·
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a	
(Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, c	common law or business trust, etc.)
First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of	ity, the name of the country)
July 11, 2018	••
(date of organization, formation or incorporation)	
3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached	Articles of Organization:
LSP Advisory Solutions, LLC	
(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)	<del></del> .
4. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:  (The effective date: Cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more that the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.)  Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.	nan 90 calendar days after
5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable stati	utes.
	ppraisal rights the amount to

Signed this 5th day of February	20_24
Signature of Authorized Representative of Limi	
Signature of Authorized Representative:	
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Entity:	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Signature: Neil M. Schloss	m - 0 - M - 1
Printed Name: Neil M. Schloss	Title: Sole Member
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
Signature	
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:Printed Name:	Title
Trinica Traine.	
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
If Florida Corporation:	
Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, or	
If Directors or Officers have not been selected, an Inc	corporator must sign.
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liabilit Signature of one General Partner.	ty Partnership:
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liabilit Signatures of <u>ALL</u> General Partners.	ty Limited Partnership:
All others: Signature of an authorized person.	
Fees:	
Articles of Conversion: Fees for Florida Articles of Organization: Certified Copy: Certificate of Status:	\$25.00 \$125.00 \$30.00 (Optional) \$5.00 (Optional)

SECRETAN OF STATE

#### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

"L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ffice of the Limited Liabil	ity Company is:
g Address:	
ollins Ave #911	
Beach, FL 33140	
& Registered Agent's Sig You must designate an individual agent are:	gnature: or another
OT acceptable)	
3140	
Zip	
ervice of process for the abificate. I hereby accept the abificate. I hereby accept the abificate of my duties, and I am figent as provided for in Charles (EQUIRED)	appointment as he provisions of all familiar with and
RI	REQUIRED)

	T .	T' 1	/ T	-	
Δ	ĸ		( 1	JE.	 /_

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title:	Name and Address:
"AMBR" = Authorized Member	
"MGR" = Manager	
AMBR/MGR	Neil M. Schloss
<del></del>	5005 Collins Ave #911
	Miami Beach, FL 33140
<del></del>	
	<del></del> -
CLE V: Other provisions, if any,	
	-
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	
\u	<u></u>
	<del></del>
This document is executed in accordance	
This document is executed in accordance any false information submitted in a document as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	r an authorized representative of a member ce with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes. I am aware that the Department of State constitutes a third degree felon M Schloss

Filing Fees

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

	PARTMENT OF LICENSING AND RECONS, SECURITIES & COMMERCIAL L		FEB 2
Date Received	AC1 (FOR BUREAU US	E ONLY)	
<u> </u>		•	三型 重 口
JUL 1 0 2018	This document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.		73639-12-17/09/15.
Name Neil M. Schloss		10: MEIL SCHLO	
Address 6357 Bauervic Blvd.			
city West Bloomfield, MI 48	State ZIP Code	EFFECTIVE DATE:	FLED
Document will be returned if left blank, document	med to the name and address you enter above.		JUL 1 1 2018
	RTICLES OF ORGANIZATION		ADMINISTRATOR
For use by	Domestic Limited Liability Companie	s	ORPORATIONS DIVISION .
	d information and instructions on reverse side)	and the state of the state of	· _•
ARTICLE I	Act 23, Public Acts of 1993, the undersigned ex	ecutes the following Article:	<b>5</b> .' ·
	Neil M. Sablace Consultin		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
The name of the limited liab	lity company is: Neil M. Schloss Consultir	ig, LLC	· .
RTICLE II he purpose or purposes for thich a limited liability compa	which the limited liability company is formed is any may be formed under the Limited Liability C	to engage in any activity wit	hin the purposes for
he purpose or purposes for hich a limited liability compa	which the limited liability company is formed is any may be formed under the Limited Liability C	company Act of Michigan.	hin the purposes for
he purpose or purposes for thich a limited liability compa	any may be formed under the Limited Liability C	to engage in any activity wit company Act of Michigan.	hin the purposes for
he purpose or purposes for thich a limited liability compa	which the limited liability company is formed is any may be formed under the Limited Liability C	company Act of Michigan.	hin the purposes for
he purpose or purposes for thich a limited liability compa	any may be formed under the Limited Liability C	company Act of Michigan.	hin the purposes for
he purpose or purposes for hich a limited liability composed in the limited liability composed in the limited liability composed in the limited liability.	any may be formed under the Limited Liability C	company Act of Michigan.	hin the purposes for
he purpose or purposes for thich a limited liability comparing the first series of the limited liability. The name of the resident	any may be formed under the Limited Liability C ability company if other than perpetual is:	company Act of Michigan.	hin the purposes for
he purpose or purposes for thich a limited liability comparished a limited liability comparished limited liability.  RTICLE III  RTICLE IV  The name of the resident can be street address of the limited liability.	any may be formed under the Limited Liability Company if other than perpetual is:ability company if other than perpetual is:agent at the registered office is: Neil M. Sch	nloss	hin the purposes for
he purpose or purposes for thich a limited liability comparished a limited liability comparished limited liability.  RTICLE III  RTICLE IV  The name of the resident can be street address of the limited liability.	any may be formed under the Limited Liability Cability Cability company if other than perpetual is: agent at the registered office is: Neil M. Sch	company Act of Michigan.	
RTICLE III The duration of the limited li RTICLE IV  The name of the resident  The street address of the  6357 Bauervic Bly  (Street Address)	any may be formed under the Limited Liability Cability company if other than perpetual is: agent at the registered office is: Neil M. Schocation of the registered office is: //d, West Bloomfield	nloss	48322
RTICLE III The duration of the limited li RTICLE IV  The name of the resident  The street address of the 6357 Bauervic Bly (Street Address)  The mailing address of the	ability company if other than perpetual is: agent at the registered office is: Neil M. Sch location of the registered office is: /d, West Bloomfield (City) e registered office if different than above:	nloss	48322 (Zip Code)
RTICLE III The duration of the limited li RTICLE IV  The name of the resident  The street address of the  6357 Bauervic Bly  (Street Address)	ability company if other than perpetual is: agent at the registered office is: Neil M. Sch location of the registered office is: /d, West Bloomfield  (City) e registered office if different than above:	nloss , Michigan	48322
RTICLE III The duration of the limited li RTICLE IV  The name of the resident  The street address of the 6357 Bauervic Bly (Street Address)  The mailing address of the	ability company if other than perpetual is: agent at the registered office is: Neil M. Sch location of the registered office is: /d, West Bloomfield (City) e registered office if different than above:	nloss Michigan Michigan	48322 (Zip Code)
RTICLE III The duration of the limited li RTICLE IV  The name of the resident  The street address of the 6357 Bauervic Bly (Street Address)  The mailing address of the	ability company if other than perpetual is: agent at the registered office is: Neil M. Sch location of the registered office is: /d, West Bloomfield (City) e registered office if different than above:	nloss Michigan Michigan	48322 (Zip Code)
RTICLE III The duration of the limited li RTICLE IV  The name of the resident  The street address of the 6357 Bauervic Bly (Street Address)  The mailing address of the	ability company if other than perpetual is: agent at the registered office is: Neil M. Sch location of the registered office is: /d, West Bloomfield (City) e registered office if different than above:	nloss Michigan Michigan	48322 (Zip Code)
RTICLE III The duration of the limited li RTICLE IV  The name of the resident  The street address of the 6357 Bauervic Bly (Street Address)  The mailing address of the	ability company if other than perpetual is: agent at the registered office is: Neil M. Sch location of the registered office is: /d, West Bloomfield (City) e registered office if different than above:	nloss Michigan Michigan	48322 (Zip Code)
RTICLE III The duration of the limited li RTICLE IV  The name of the resident  The street address of the 6357 Bauervic Bly (Street Address)  The mailing address of the	ability company if other than perpetual is: agent at the registered office is: location of the registered office is: /d, West Bloomfield  registered office if different than above:  (Cay)  red additional provision authorized by the Act; a	nloss Michigan Michigan Michigan Michigan	48322 (Zip Code)
RTICLE III The duration of the limited li RTICLE IV  The name of the resident  The street address of the 6357 Bauervic Bly (Street Address)  The mailing address of the (P.O. Box or Street Address)  RTICLE V (Insert any desi	ability company if other than perpetual is: agent at the registered office is: location of the registered office is: /d, West Bloomfield  registered office if different than above:  (Cay)  red additional provision authorized by the Act; a	nloss Michigan Michigan Michigan Michigan	48322 (Zip Code)

Filed by Corporations Division Administrator Filing Number: 201897684010 Date: 11/21/2018



Form Revision Date 07/2016

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

For use by DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to the provisions of Act 23, Public Acts of 1993, the und	ersigned executes the following Certificate of Amendment:
The identification number assigned by the Bureau is:	802214891
The name of the limited liability company is:	NEIL M. SCHLOSS CONSULTING, CLC
The date of filing the original Articles of Organization was:	7/11/2018

Complete only those articles being amended.

Article I

The name of the limited liability company as amended, is:

LSP SOLUTIONS, LLC

The amendment was approved by a majority in interest if an operating agreement authorizes amendment of Articles of Organization by majority vote.

This document must be signed by a member, manager, or an authorized agent:

Signed this 20th Day of November, 2018 by:

Signature	Title	Title if "Other" was selected
Neil M. Schloss	Authorized Agent	

By selecting ACCEPT, I hereby acknowledge that this electronic document is being signed in accordance with the Act. I further certify that to the best of my knowledge the information provided is true, accurate, and in compliance with the Act.

SECRETAL OF STATE

Filed by Corporations Division Administrator Filing Number: 201897684010 Date: 11/21/2018

## MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS FILING ENDORSEMENT

This is to Certify that the CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

for

LSP SOLUTIONS, LLC

ID Number: 802214891

received by electronic transmission on November 20, 2018, is hereby endorsed.

Filed on November 21, 2018, by the Administrator.

The document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.



In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the Department, in the City of Lansing, this 21st day of November, 2018.

Julia Dale, Director

Corporations, Securities & Commercial Licensing Bureau

Filed by Corporations Division Administrator Filing Number: 224780900930 Date: 02/16/2024



CERTIFICATE OF AMEND For use by	MENT TO THE ARTICL	ES OF ORGANIZATIO	N
Pursuant to the provisions of Act 23, Public A	cts of 1993, the undersigned executes	s the following Certificate of Amendi	ment:
The identification number assigned by the Bureau is:		802214891	
The name of the limited liability company is:		LSP SOLUTIONS, LLC	^
			<b>\</b>
The date of filing the original Articles of Organization	was:	7/11/2018	
Complete only those articles being amended.			
	Article I		
The name of the limited liability company as amended	i, is:		
LSP ADVISORY SOLUTIONS, LLC			
The amendment was approved by unanimous vote of	all the members entitled to vote.	<del>-</del>	_
This document must be signed by a member, manage	er, or an authorized agent:		
Signed this 9th Day of February, 2024 by:			
Signature	Title	Title If "Other" was selecte	d
Neil M. Schloss	Member		

Signature	Title	Title If "Other" was selected
Neil M. Schloss	Member	

By selecting ACCEPT, I hereby acknowledge that this electronic document is being signed in accordance with the Act. I further certify that to the best of my knowledge the information provided is true, accurate, and in compliance with the Act.

© Decline 
© Accept



### MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS

#### FILING ENDORSEMENT

This is to Certify that the CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

for

LSP ADVISORY SOLUTIONS, LLC

ID Number: 802214891

received by electronic transmission on February 09, 2024 , is hereby endorsed.

Filed on February 16, 2024, by the Administrator.

The document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.



In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the Department, in the City of Lansing, this 16th day of February, 2024.

Linda Clegg, Director

Corporations, Securities & Commercial Licensing Bureau